
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1235
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010
AIR SERVICE TO CPF
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to provide air service for movement of Central Para-military Force (CPF) to deal with
the law and order situation in the country by engaging private domestic airlines; 

(b) if so, the reason for engaging private airlines instead of Air Force planes; 

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to review the decision of engaging of private aircrafts to operate on border areas due to
security risk; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a): No, Madam. There is no proposal under consideration of Government for engaging private domestic airlines for moving Central
Para-Military Forces (CPF) to deal with the law and order situation in the country. 

(b) to (d): Does not arise. 
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